# **JP** \$40,00 294634

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
919 Investment Co.		04/11/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sony Online Entertainment LLC	
Street Address:	8928 Terman Court	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2946349	SHADOWS OF LUCLIN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)577-3356

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858) 790-3652

Email: trademarks@soe.sony.com

Correspondent Name: Sony Online Entertainment LLC

Address Line 1: 8928 Terman Court
Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Zaffron
Signature:	/Andrew Zaffron/
Date:	05/27/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003994 FRAME: 0269

900134905

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM Assignment Agreement (919 Investment Co. to SOE)#page1.tif source=TM Assignment Agreement (919 Investment Co. to SOE)#page2.tif source=TM Assignment Agreement (919 Investment Co. to SOE)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003994 FRAME: 0270 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment (the "Assignment") is made effective as of April 11, 2006 from

919 Investment Co. to Sony Online Entertainment LLC.

WHEREAS, 919 INVESTMENT CO., a Delaware corporation and wholly owned

subsidiary of Sony Computer Entertainment America Inc., located and doing business at 919

E. Hillsdale Boulevard, Foster City, California ("Assignor") has adopted, used, and is using

the following trademark (attached hereto as Schedule "A") which is registered in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, SONY ONLINE ENTERTAINMENT LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company, located and doing business at 8928 Terman Court, San Diego, California

("Assignee"), desires to acquire said trademark and the goodwill symbolized by said

trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (US\$1) and other

goods and valuable consideration, 919 INVESTMENT CO. does hereby sell and assign unto

SONY ONLINE ENTERTAINMENT LLC all rights, and any other rights, title and interest in

the United States in and to the said trademark together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by said trademark, and the registration/serial number identified in the attached

Schedule "A".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this

Assignment, effective as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

919 INVESTMENT CO.

Bv

Rilev R. Russell

Secretary

TRADEMARK FI: 003994 FRAMF: 0

# SCHEDULE "A"

<u>Trademark</u>

Registration/Serial No.

Date of Issuance

SHADOWS OF LUCLIN

2,946,349

May 3, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003994 FRAME: 0272

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of San Mateo

On may 7 2009 before me, Cynthia L. Woodman, wotary 7 ut
(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Riley R Russell,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

**RECORDED: 05/27/2009** 

CYNTHIA L. WOODMAN
Commission # 1764572
Notary Public - Catifornia
Sun Mateo County
MyComm. EpiseSep27, 2011

Signature (Seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003994 FRAME: 0273